
2025 Seton Hall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 11-13   Home: 17-5   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (385), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Carr (2), Alexander (1), Hill (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Alexander (6), Totals (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-170), Alexander (70-74),
Carr (28-30), Schumann (20-20), Dupuis (18-19), Kreuscher (14-16), Howard (10-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Gilbert, Olivia .348 52-52 161 27 56 11 0 11 57 100 .621 18 8 16 2 .436 1 2 0-0 324 20 6 .983
4 Carr, Kelsey .348 50-50 132 44 46 12 0 14 43 100 .758 56 0 13 2 .543 0 2 0-0 5 24 2 .935
7 Perez, Andrea .336 48-48 137 19 46 9 0 4 26 67 .489 19 5 8 1 .432 1 1 2-2 72 82 7 .957
33 Hill, Taylor .335 52-52 161 39 54 18 0 4 28 84 .522 26 3 32 0 .435 1 1 4-5 79 11 3 .968
41 Alexander, Hannah .315 50-47 146 25 46 6 0 6 40 70 .479 19 12 11 0 .425 4 0 1-2 170 14 5 .974
14 Hobbes, Caroline .311 51-51 151 38 47 7 2 1 16 61 .404 9 12 12 0 .395 0 9 0-0 115 83 6 .971
5 Brennan, Katey .303 51-51 155 49 47 12 0 7 26 80 .516 45 7 18 1 .474 2 0 2-3 88 0 1 .989
17 Mitman, Molly .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Schumann, Rachael .333 18-10 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
18 Martinez, Naya .244 37-26 90 17 22 2 1 1 16 29 .322 5 1 12 0 .289 1 3 1-1 30 45 4 .949
20 Howard, Erin .234 30-22 77 4 18 3 0 2 14 27 .351 2 1 9 2 .259 1 0 0-0 29 1 1 .968
1 Benitez, Angelina .225 37-15 40 19 9 1 1 0 6 12 .300 8 1 4 0 .367 0 2 4-5 23 4 0 1.000
12 Kreuscher, Kyra .189 33-17 37 7 7 1 0 2 8 14 .378 6 0 11 1 .302 0 0 0-0 5 19 1 .960
15 Muniz, Jessica .167 35-2 12 14 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
40 Mercado, Gabby .167 5-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 4 1 3 0 .545 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
10 Johnson, Amber .143 39-35 42 8 6 0 0 0 3 6 .143 1 1 11 0 .182 0 1 1-1 66 3 0 1.000
24 Blevins, Jenna .105 30-27 38 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .132 2 3 2 1 .209 0 4 0-0 21 40 6 .910
35 Demarco, Sophia .063 12-4 16 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 3 2 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
34 Walsh, Madi .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 52-52 1408 318 414 83 4 52 295 661 .469 229 58 169 10 .411 11 25 15-19 1038 366 43 .970
Opponents .301 52-52 1394 261 420 78 13 28 242 608 .436 185 17 186 5 .384 23 31 80-85 1021 358 58 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Carr, Kelsey 3.26 13-7 29 20 11 0-0 3 137.1 142 74 64 50 86 30 3 14 .268 4 7 0 10 13
12 Kreuscher, Kyra 4.49 6-11 31 13 3 1-0 1 110.2 144 87 71 49 65 21 2 7 .319 4 5 0 6 13
19 Schumann, Rachael 5.12 6-2 18 10 4 1-0 0 53.1 72 46 39 27 14 17 3 4 .321 4 3 0 5 4
23 Dupuis, Karissa 7.37 4-3 16 9 1 0-0 0 44.2 62 54 47 59 21 10 5 3 .326 9 2 0 2 1
Totals 4.47 29-23 94 52 19 2 4 346.0 420 261 221 185 186 78 13 28 .301 21 17 0 23 31
Opponents 5.57 23-29 112 52 13 2 5 340.1 414 318 271 229 169 83 4 52 .294 39 58 0 11 25



2025 Seton Hall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Johnson, Amber 69 66 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Benitez, Angelina 27 23 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dupuis, Karissa 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 18 1 .947 0 0
19 Schumann, Rachael 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
35 Demarco, Sophia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mercado, Gabby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brennan, Katey 89 88 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gilbert, Olivia 350 324 20 6 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
41 Alexander, Hannah 189 170 14 5 .974 0 70 4 .946 6 0
14 Hobbes, Caroline 204 115 83 6 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hill, Taylor 93 79 11 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Howard, Erin 31 29 1 1 .968 0 10 1 .909 0 0
12 Kreuscher, Kyra 25 5 19 1 .960 0 14 2 .875 0 0
7 Perez, Andrea 161 72 82 7 .957 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Martinez, Naya 79 30 45 4 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Carr, Kelsey 31 5 24 2 .935 2 28 2 .933 0 0
24 Blevins, Jenna 67 21 40 6 .910 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Muniz, Jessica 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mitman, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Walsh, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1447 1038 366 43 .970 27 160 10 .941 6 0
Opponents 1437 1021 358 58 .960 60 30 8 .789 14 1


